
Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 2/23/2025 Midnight   To:  3/1/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident # Date 
Reported

Time 
Reported

Address Incident Type Action Taken

2500002987 2/23/2025 9:44 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Well Being Check Other

2500002981 2/23/2025 6:09 PM MAIN ST / BARTLETT ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Arrest

2500003048 2/24/2025 9:12 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT 
ST

Warrant Arrest Arrest

2500003021 2/24/2025 12:53 PM AVALON DR Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2500003017 2/24/2025 11:42 AM NORTHGATE RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003009 2/24/2025 9:52 AM HILLSIDE RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003137 2/25/2025 11:21 PM DAVIS ST / DAVIS AVE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Arrest

2500003110 2/25/2025 4:04 PM RICE AVE Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003106 2/25/2025 2:51 PM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check Report

2500003094 2/25/2025 12:07 PM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003084 2/25/2025 8:57 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003081 2/25/2025 8:23 AM MAPLE ST Dog Complaint Other

2500003079 2/25/2025 7:10 AM BLAKE ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003067 2/25/2025 1:14 AM MAIN ST Well Being Check Spoken To

2500003064 2/25/2025 12:58 AM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check Spoken To

2500003233 2/26/2025 11:14 PM CEDAR HILL RD Fraud Report

2500003230 2/26/2025 10:31 PM BELMONT ST/OTIS ST ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2500003225 2/26/2025 8:49 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / 
SHREWSBURY

Warrant Arrest Arrest

2500003217 2/26/2025 7:57 PM OTIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003214 2/26/2025 6:42 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT 
ST

Accident:P.D. Report

2500003204 2/26/2025 4:59 PM PIERCE ST / MILL ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2500003200 2/26/2025 3:38 PM WHITNEY ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003194 2/26/2025 2:04 PM MAIN ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2500003190 2/26/2025 1:24 PM MAIN ST Lost Property Other

2500003175 2/26/2025 10:03 AM HOWARD ST Vandalism Report

2500003146 2/26/2025 1:41 AM SOUTHWEST CUT / TOMBLIN 
HILL RD

Well Being Check Assisted Party

2500003145 2/26/2025 1:31 AM WILES FARM RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003142 2/26/2025 12:53 AM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT 
ST

Well Being Check Assisted Party

2500003284 2/27/2025 9:59 PM WEST MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2500003282 2/27/2025 9:29 PM SOUTH ST / BROOKSIDE LN CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
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2500003277 2/27/2025 7:25 PM BRIGHAM ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003275 2/27/2025 6:56 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003274 2/27/2025 6:15 PM BAY DR Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2500003273 2/27/2025 6:02 PM MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003272 2/27/2025 5:14 PM SOUTH ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003270 2/27/2025 4:14 PM LYMAN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003269 2/27/2025 3:08 PM WHITNEY ST Dog Complaint Other

2500003267 2/27/2025 2:51 PM WEST MAIN ST Disturbance Report

2500003259 2/27/2025 12:18 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report

2500003258 2/27/2025 12:06 PM LYDIA'S WAY Fraud Report

2500003256 2/27/2025 9:51 AM SOUTHWEST CUT / WEST 
MAIN ST

Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2500003343 2/28/2025 11:14 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / DAVIS ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2500003340 2/28/2025 10:37 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / 
SHREWSBURY

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2500003333 2/28/2025 9:38 PM OTIS ST Well Being Check Spoken To

2500003329 2/28/2025 6:58 PM OTIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003314 2/28/2025 10:48 AM WEST MAIN ST TRESPASS Other

2500003313 2/28/2025 10:42 AM HUDSON ST Fraud Report

2500003309 2/28/2025 9:32 AM COLBURN ST / EDMUNDS 
WAY

Found Property Report

2500003306 2/28/2025 8:40 AM DAVIS ST / DAVIS AVE Accident:P.D. Report

2500003303 2/28/2025 2:37 AM LYMAN ST ILLEGAL 
DUMPING/LITTERING

Report

2500003395 3/1/2025 9:23 PM GOODNOW CIR Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003394 3/1/2025 9:18 PM BARTLETT ST Disturbance Checked/Secure

2500003387 3/1/2025 6:05 PM BRYANT LN Well Being Check Spoken To

2500003386 3/1/2025 5:57 PM OTIS ST Assault Report

2500003384 3/1/2025 5:36 PM OAK AVE Threats Assisted Party

2500003382 3/1/2025 5:00 PM GREEN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2500003377 3/1/2025 12:38 PM OTIS ST Accident:P.D. Report

2500003373 3/1/2025 10:38 AM CEDAR HILL RD Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2500003372 3/1/2025 10:25 AM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT 
ST

Accident:P.D. Report

2500003356 3/1/2025 1:23 AM TOMBLIN HILL RD / OTIS ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
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Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender

2500003356 03/01/2025 1:44 AM Uzar,Nicholas John 126 Indian Meadow Dr 
Northborough, MA 01532

22 W M

Charges

89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500003284 02/27/2025 10:11 PM Martin,Stephen J. 91 Davis Rd Westminster, MA 
01473

42 W M

Charges

90/14B SIGNAL, FAIL TO * c90 §14B

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

2500003274 02/27/2025 6:44 PM Radzik,Michael A Jr 3 East St North Grafton, MA 
01536

38 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24V/A CHILD ENDANGERMENT WHILE OUI  c90 §24V

2500003256 02/27/2025 10:19 AM Mathews,Dana L. 14102 Avalon Dr Northborough, 
MA 01532

51 W F

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/F OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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2500003230 02/26/2025 10:53 PM Hayes,Samuel 
Hershal

11 Manor Rd Shrewsbury, MA 
01545

22 W M

Charges

90/14B SIGNAL, FAIL TO * c90 §14B

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500003225 02/26/2025 8:54 PM Hughes,James A. 50 Hartford St Boston, MA 02125 46 B M

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500003137 02/25/2025 11:20 PM Marrero,Wallace X. 456 South Main St Apt. 3R 
Webster, MA

39 W M

Charges

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500003048 02/24/2025 9:18 PM Giorgi,Sean P. 15 Commercial St South 
Yarmouth, MA 02664

30 W M

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500002993 02/24/2025 1:46 AM Adorno,Josian Abel 171 Magnolia St Apt. 2 Boston, 
MA 02015

45 B M

Charges

89/7C EMERGENCY VEHICLE, OBSTRUCT STATIONARY * c89 §7C

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2500002981 02/23/2025 6:18 PM Scotti,Alexandre 25 Fairmount St Marlborough, 
MA 01752

50 W M

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
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